

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education

Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 80 -Edn(T)/4A-23/13

Dated: Kolkata, the 01st February, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

After receiving satisfactory Police Verification Report & Medical Examination Report, Md. Samsu Alam was appointed to the post Assistant Professor in Textile Technology & APM, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology., Serampore vide this Department's Notification No 263-Edn(T)/4A-23/13 dated: 17.6.2014. He joined the service on 11.08.2014.

Now, on the basis of satisfactory Vigilance Clearance, and Annual Confidential Report for the period from 11.08.2014 to 31.3.2018 and Special Confidential Report; the Governor is pleased to confirm the service of Md. Samsu Alam with effect from 11.08.2017 in terms of West Bengal Services (Appointment, Probation and Confirmation) Rules, 1979.

By Order of the Governor
Sd/Special Secretary
Dated, Kolkata, the 01st February, 2019.

No. 80/1(8) -Edn(T)/4A-23/13

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Serampore-I, Hoogly.
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Bikash Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 4. The Officer-In-Charge, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore, Hoogly
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore, Hoogly.
- 6. Md. Samsu Alam, Assistant Professor in Textile Technology, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Serampore, Hoogly.
- 7. Computer Cell for uploading the Confirmation Notification on the website: www.wbhed.gov.in.
- 8. Guard file.

Assistant Secretary